

For Immediate Release

December 12, 2014

Contact: Karen McGill 484-270-0239 mcgillk@invizionllc.com

KRISTY NECKOWICZ APPOINTED AS PRESIDENT OF INVIZION LLC

The Board of Directors of InVizion™ LLC announces the appointment of Kristy Tan Neckowicz as President. Ms. Neckowicz has served as the Senior Vice President of InVizion since March 2014. InVizion develops and markets project portfolio management (PPM) applications that allow executives and managers to rapidly address the impact of changing resource constraints, objectively develop and optimize revised execution strategies, and clearly communicate resulting critical decisions to stakeholders.

Ms. Neckowicz has over 25 years of experience and is an accomplished executive in the PPM software industry, with a full breadth of experience in strategic planning, software product development, marketing, training, support services, and customer relationship management. Her previous executive positions at Primavera Systems Inc., and subsequently with Oracle after its acquisition include Vice President of Product Strategy, Vice President of New Market Development, and Vice President of Customer Support.



Kristy Tan Neckowicz

Dr. L. Barry Goss, Founder, Chairman, and CEO of InVizion stated, "Kristy has direct and relevant experience from her years of progressive experience at Primavera Systems, Inc. and Oracle's Primavera Global Business Unit, which are invaluable to our software startup focused on PPM software. We are extremely pleased to have her leading InVizion."

Founded in 2013, InVizion is a subsidiary of Professional Project Services, Inc. (Pro2Serve®). Pro2Serve provides critical infrastructure engineering and project management services supporting the Nation's defense, energy, environment, and science markets. Created to commercialize an innovative technology originally developed to support Pro2Serve's client base, InVizion provides value-added PPM applications across a broad array of markets. InVizion is headquartered in Philadelphia, PA, with its software development team located at Pro2Serve's National Energy Security Center in Oak Ridge, TN.